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 SCHEDULE OF TOWN COUNCIL AND 

COMMITTEE MEETINGS   

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING REPORT  30/25  9 JUNE 2025 

The purpose of this Report is to provide the previously agreed dates for Town Council meetings in 2025 and  
ask Members to approve the proposed 2025 dates for Committee meetings.  

NO. DETAILS 

1) TOWN COUNCIL  

The following dates were agreed at the Town Council meeting of 9 December 2024 with all meetings 
starting at 7pm: 

Monday 11 August 2025 

Monday 13 October 2025 

Monday 8 December 2025 

 

2) COMMITTEES 

It is proposed to set the Committee meeting dates until the end of 2025 with the caveat that these 
dates may be subject to change in accordance with the Standing Orders. Dates for the Planning 
Committee will not be set at this stage as the meetings are dependent on Planning Applications 
received from the Isle of Wight Council. Dates for some Committees are to be determined.  

The following dates are proposed for Committees: 

Buildings Maintenance Committee – Wednesday 18 June at 9am; Monday 18 August at 9am; 
Wednesday 22 October at 9am; Wednesday 10 December at 9am. 

Business and Community Committee – Wednesday 9 July at 10am; Wednesday 10 September at 
10am; Wednesday 12 November at 10am 

Environment and Transport Committee – Tuesday 15 July at 9am 

Policy and Resources Committee – Tuesday 1 July at 9am 

 

3) RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that Members approve the proposed 2025 dates for Committee meetings with 
the proviso that any committee can make a change of date in accordance with the Standing Orders.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


